
MAHATMA GANDHI  UNIVERSITY 
School of Physical Education & Sports Sciences 
Priyadarsini Hills P O, Kottayam, Kerala, India – 686 560 

Tel:9447006946    E-mail:spessmgu123@gmail.com 
 
 

No. SPESS/1/ Pur.Ride on Mover /2021                                                                                            02-03-2021 

TENDER NOTICE 

  

 Sealed competitive tenders  superscribed  “ Tender No. SPESS/1/ Pur.Ride on Mover 

/2021     dated  02-03.2021” are invited  for the purchase of    Ride on Mover  for the use of 

School of Physical Education, & Sports Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University. 

 

Items Nos Specifications 

 
 

 
 

Ride on Mover 

1no. 

 
Displacement  - 725 cc to 750 cc 
 
2.Horse Power - 20-22 Hp 
 
3.Fuel   - Petrol Operated  
 
4.Fuel tank Capacity  - 11 ltr to 12 ltr 
 
5.Body     - Steel Deck 
 
6..Collection Bag Capacity  - 230 Ltr to 300 Ltr  
                                                                Manual 
 
7.Seat Height Adjustment              -     10- 12 Position 
 
8.Number of blades                                 - 2 
 
9. Number of position for cut height     -10 
 
10.Cut height adjustment                       - Single lever 
 
11. Number of wheel and wheel size – 4 nos ,15 inch rubberized 
 
12. Engine power rating ( watt)                      - 14000 to 14999 
 
13.Reverse gear    -                                                             Needed 
 
14. Cut Height   -  Minimum  25- 28 mm, Maximum 101- 105mm 

   

 



  

 

           Sealed envelope containing the quotations shall be addressed to the Director, School of 

Physical Education & Sports Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala , Pin- 

686560 and the tender shall reach the office of the undersigned not later than 12.30 p.m on      

15-03-2021 and the tender will be opened at 2.30 p.m on the same day.  

 

Last Date for submitting Tender 22-03-2021 12.30 p.m. 

Tender Opening Date & Time 22-03-2021  ,2.30 p.m. 

Cost of Tender Form Rs.950/- Including GST 

EMD – Rs.4000/- 

 

CONDITIONS  

1. The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes /freight/loading and unloading  etc.  
2. Customs/Excise Duty Exempted price should also be quoted. 
3          The Quotations should have at least three Months validity. 
4. The right to accept or reject tenders without assigning any reason rests entirely with the 

undersigned.  
5. Details regarding previous experience in the field shall be furnished along with the    
              Quotations.  
6. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working   
             day shall be the last day for receipt and opening of Quotations. 
7. The delivery schedule, payment terms and warranty / guarantee etc. must be clearly  
              indicated in the tender.  

8.     Details for post supply onsite service         

9. Tender form can be downloaded from, Mahatma Gandhi University web site   

mgu.ac.in 
 

                                                                                                                       Sd/-                           

              

           DIRECTOR                                                               


